Bulletin HY14-2536-M6/US
Service Bulletin
Series D1VW, H Style
91 Design
Effective:  May 1, 2007
Directional Control Valves
Directional Control Valves
Bul HY14-2536-M6.indd, dd

Elyria, Ohio, USA
Bulletin HY14-2536-M6/US
Ordering Information Series D1VW, H Style
Table 7 – Soft Shift Tubes, DC or AC Rectified
Code Part Number Qty Description
GS2 1860430-2 1 3000 PSI Soft Shift Tube, .020" Orifice
GS3 1860430-3 1 3000 PSI Soft Shift Tube, .030" Orifice
GS4 1860430-4 1 3000 PSI Soft Shift Tube, .040" Orifice
GS5 1860430-5 1 3000 PSI Soft Shift Tube, .050" Orifice
Table 8 – Explosion Proof Coils
Solenoid Connection U (UL/CSA) D (EEXD) E (EEXME) O (MSHA)
Item 12 13 14 15
Code Description Qty Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number
YE 120/60–110/50 VAC 1 1860427-27-Y 1860424-25-Y 1860425-30-Y 1860426-27-Y
TE 240/60–220/50 VAC 1 1860427-27-T 1860424-25-T 1860425-30-T 1860426-27-T
QE 100/60 VAC 1 1860427-27-Q 1860424-25-Q 1860425-30-Q 1860426-27-Q
RE 24/60 VAC 1 1860427-27-R N/A 1860425-30-R 1860426-27-R
AE 24/50 VAC 1 N/A 1860424-17-A 1860425-30-A N/A
NE 220/50 VAC 1 1860427-27-N 1860424-25-N 1860425-30-N N/A
PE 110/50 VAC 1 1860427-27-P 1860424-25-P 1860425-30-P N/A
LE 6 VDC 1 1860421-33-6 1860418-33-6 1860419-30-6 1860420-33-6
KE 12 VDC 1 1860421-33-12 1860418-33-12 1860419-30-12 1860420-33-12
JE 24 VDC 1 1860421-33-24 1860418-33-24 1860419-30-24 1860420-33-24